Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National) H Buroptan Conference of

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

29 Jan 2026, Yearling Fillies

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: TIJAN AL
ALIYAT

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al alyaat
stud

Name: DEEM
ALFLAIHI

Colour: bay

Owner: Alflaihi Stud

Name: WBA
WADHHAH
Colour: bay
Owner: WBA
Arabians

Name: ABHAR
SHAIKHAH

Colour: grey

Owner: Hussain &
Khalifah Aldabbous

Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Score Detail

91.8 ™.
19.5
m19.5
¥
;
19.5 19 19 19 19 195 195

90.9

90.7

LEGS 14.5
MOVE 19

J.M.

90.4

TYPE 19

19
m 19 19 19 195 19 19 19.5
18 18 17.5 18 18 18 18
145 145 145 15 15 155 15
19 19 19.5 195 19.5 195 195



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: DOC YILDIZ
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FAHAD
ALKANDARI

Name: ASAYEL
SAMA

Colour: grey
Owner: GOLDEN
TRAINING CENTER

Name: N SHUELA
Colour: grey
Owner: Youssef Al-
Naghimshi

Name: DANAT
ALTHUWAINI
Colour: grey
Owner: Ahmad
Althuwaini

Name: JOHARA AL
JUMAN

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL MOLOUK
AL MOLOUK

90.4

BODY k&
LEGS 15
(y[e)V - 19.5

90.3

TYPE 19
[ -
BODY 18

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

89.9

TYPE

B -
17.5
15 15 15
LN 195 19 19

89.9

LEGS 15.5
([e)V B8 18.5

89.9

TYPE 19.5
19.5 195 19

BODY 18 17.5 18

LEGS 15.5 15 15
(y[e)V -l 19.5 19 19

155 15 15 15
195 19 195 195

19 19 195 195
17.5 175 17 17.5
155 145 145 15

19 19 19 19



10th

11th

11th

13th

14th

Name: RABAB
ALJAWAD

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Falah Alajmi

Name: AW SARAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: krc arabians

Name: DEMAH
ALZARGANI
Colour: grey
Owner: FAISAL
ALHENDAL

Name: THERWAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Salem
Alnesafi

Name: ABHAR
ATHARY

Colour: grey

Owner: Hussain &
Khalifah Aldabbous

89.8

89.8

89.8

89.5

89.4

19
175
s
18.5

TYPE

BODY
LEGS 15
(y[e)V - 19.5

TYPE 19.5
[ -
BODY 18

LEGS 15
(y[e)V - 19.5

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

TYPE 18.5
18.5

el ) @l 17.5

LEGS 14.5
MOVE 19

15
18.5

19

18
14.5
19

19
18
14.5
19

15.5
19

19

18
14.5
19

18.5

17.5

14.5
19

15
19

19

18
14.5
19.5

19
17.5
15
19.5

15
19

18.5

18
15.5
19

18.5
17.5
15
19

19.5

17.5
14.5
19.5

19
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

15
19

19.5

18
15
19

19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5



15th

16th

17th

Name: WASMIAH
ALFLAIHI

Colour: grey

Owner: Alflaihi Stud

89.4

Name: W.B
MONTANA
MONISCIONE
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Dr Ayman
AlBuluoshi

89.1

Name: FAITH
Colour: grey
Owner: DHARI
ALTRARWA

89

Name: HQ NORAH
Colour: black
Owner: fadi al zuhair

Name: H.B MUSK
Colour: black
Owner: Hussain
albrazi

Judges

J.M.
M.M.
M.A.
C.L.
A.A.
G.T.
C.Z.

# B - Mrs. Julie Maden, GB

= C - Dr. Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

= D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
@ E - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB

= F - Mr. Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

== G - Mrs. Gabriela Thiry, PL

TYPE

:Jolo ) aum 17.5

15

19
19

175 175 17,5 17.5 17.5 17.5

145 145 155 145 14 15

18.5 19 19 19 19 19

:Jelo ) aum 17.5
LEGS 15
MOVE kR

18.5

19

18.5 19 185 185 19 19
18 18 18 18 18 18 18
15 14.5 15 145 15 145 15
185 185 185 185 185 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

= H - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES



	Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)
	Judges


