

Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

29 Jan 2026, Yearling Fillies

B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: TIJAN AL ALIYAT Colour: chestnut Owner: Al alyaat stud	91.8		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18.5	18	18.5	18	18	18.5
			LEGS	16	15.5	15	16	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: DEEM ALFLAIHI Colour: bay Owner: Alflaihi Stud	90.9		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	14.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
3rd	Name: WBA WADHHAH Colour: bay Owner: WBA Arabians	90.7		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18.5	18.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	14.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
4th	Name: ABHAR SHAIKHAH Colour: grey Owner: Hussain & Khalifah Aldabbous	90.4		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5

5th	Name: DOC YILDIZ Colour: chestnut Owner: FAHAD ALKANDARI	90.4		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18.5	18.5	18	18	18	18.5	18
			LEGS	15	14.5	14.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
6th	Name: ASAYEL SAMA Colour: grey Owner: GOLDEN TRAINING CENTER	90.3		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
7th	Name: N SHUELA Colour: grey Owner: Youssef Al-Naghimshi	89.9		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
8th	Name: DANAT ALTHUWAINI Colour: grey Owner: Ahmad Althuwaini	89.9		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	16	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
9th	Name: JOHARA AL JUMAN Colour: chestnut Owner: AL MOLOUK AL MOLOUK	89.9		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15.5	14.5	14.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19

10th	Name: RABAB ALJAWAD Colour: chestnut Owner: Falah Alajmi	89.8		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5	17	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
11th	Name: AW SARAH Colour: chestnut Owner: krc arabians	89.8		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	14.5	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19.5
11th	Name: DEMAH ALZARGANI Colour: grey Owner: FAISAL ALHENDAL	89.8		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	14.5	14.5	14.5	15.5	14.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
13th	Name: THERWAH Colour: grey Owner: Salem Alnesafi	89.5		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19
14th	Name: ABHAR ATHARY Colour: grey Owner: Hussain & Khalifah Aldabbous	89.4		J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.
			TYPE	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	18.5	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5

15th	Name: WASMIAH ALFLAIHI Colour: grey Owner: Alflaihi Stud	89.4	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	14.5	14.5	15.5	14.5	14	15
			MOVE	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
16th	Name: W.B MONTANA MONISCIONE Colour: chestnut Owner: Dr Ayman AlBuluoshi	89.1	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	14.5	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19.5	19
17th	Name: FAITH Colour: grey Owner: DHARI ALTRARWA	89	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	14.5	15	14.5	15	14.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
0	Name: HQ NORAH Colour: black Owner: fadi al zuhair	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: H.B MUSK Colour: black Owner: Hussain albrazi	No detailed scorecard available								

Judges

- J.M.**  Julie Maden, GB
M.M.  Mahmoud Mohsen, EG
M.A.  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB
A.A.  Ayed Al Mahhan, KW
G.T.  Gabriela Thiry, PL
C.Z.  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES